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116 LEWY MITCHELL.-ROADS IN INDIAN TOWNSHIP. 

CHAP. 69 Maine General Hospital for the year ending December thirty­
one, eighteen hundred and eighty-three, and the year ending 
December thirty-one, eighteen hnndred and eighty-foul' ; and 
that the governor be and hereby is authorized to draw his 
warrant quarterly, commencing March thirty-one, eighteen 
hundred and eighty-three, for the sum of twelve hundred 
and fifty dollnrs, for the above purpose. 

Lewy Mitchell, 
in favor of. 

Roads In Wash· 
ington county, in 
favor ufo 

Approved February 8, 1883. 

Resolve in favor of Lewy Mitchell, representative of tho Passamaquoddy tribe of 
Indians. 

Resolved, That there be paid from the state treasury, one 
hundred dollars to Lewy Mitchell for tmvel and attendance 
before the legislature as representative of the Passamaquoddy 
tribe of Indians. 

Approved February 8, 1883. 

Resolve in fuvor of an appropriation for roads in Indian Township, County of Wash. 
ington. 

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars be and is 
hereby appropriated yearly, for the years eighteen hundred 
and eighty-three and eighty-four, on the Houlton and Baring 
rond, across the Indian township in the county of 'Vashing­
ton. Also one hundred and fifty dollars for each of said 
years to be expended on the road leading from said Houlton 
and Baring road in said township to the Grand Lake Stl'emn, 
all of which is to be expended by the county cOlllmissioners 
of 'Vashington county. 

Approved February 9, 1883. 


